_	B
_	7
	/2/

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 12-23-2009

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	3584336 Iments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
, and a second of the second o	Name: Agrihouse, Inc.	
Richard J. Stoner, II	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 307 Welch Avenue	
Execution Date(s)10/15/2009		
Assignment Merger	City: Berthoud	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e Sity. <u>Servicus</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: co	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip:80513	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/714,490		
Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name Ruth Eure	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4795 Edison Avenue	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boulder	8. Payment Information	
State:co Zip:80301	MECEIMEN	
Phone Number: 303-447-1532		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	La company and a series and the contract of th	
9. Signature:	12/17/2009 1878NE 000 00000 11/14490	
Signature	12/22/2009 DBYRNE 000000000 11/14490  Total number of pages including cover #3.550	
Ruth Eure  Name of Person Signing	stices, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## Phytometric Intelligence Sensors (CU 1431B-US1)

for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on 03/06/2007) and which bears U.S. application No. 11/714,490.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Agrihouse, Inc., a corporation having a place 1) of business at 307 Welch Avenue, Berthoud, Colorado ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall 4) inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into 5) any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Inventor Signature: Judich

**RECORDED: 12/22/2009** 

Store st Date: 10/15/09

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023703 FRAME: 0127